

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1173/2022

The State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

New Adarsh Mahila Shikshan Prashikshan Mahavidhyalaya

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Charvi Patni on behalf of Mr. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma, AAG
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mihir Katta with Mr. R.K. Paliwal on behalf of Mr. R.A. Katta

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

23/01/2023

The appeal is beyond time by 196 days.

The delay condonation application has been filed but it fell short of explaining the reasons for not filing the appeal within the 60 days though explanation has been given subsequent to the expiry of the time.

Counsel for the appellant prays for and is allowed a month's time to file a better affidavit in support of the delay condonation application.

List thereafter.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ MITHAL),CJ