

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1173/2022

The State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

New Adarsh Mahila Shikshan Prashikshan Mahavidhyalaya

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Malti on behalf of Dr. V.B.Sharma, AAG.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mihir Katta on behalf of Mr. R.A. Katta

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

13/10/2023

1. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent Nos.1 and 2 on filing of process fee and notices, returnable for 15.12.2023.
2. List on 15.12.2023.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ

NAWAL KISHOR/JKP-10