

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 1173/2022

The State Of Rajasthan & Another

----Appellants

Versus

New Adarsh Mahila Shikshan Prashikshan Mahavidhyalaya &
Others

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Darsh Pareek, Advocate for Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AG
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.A. Katta, Advocate for Respondent No. 4 Mr. M.K. Dhakad, Advocate for Respondent No. 3 & 5

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

09/04/2024

Service of notice on Respondent No.2 is still awaited.

Mr. R.A. Katta, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 4 and Mr. M.K. Dhakad, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 & 5.

In view of the office report, fresh P.F. and notices for service on respondent No.1 on present and correct address be submitted within two weeks, failing which this appeal shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

List this case along with D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 720/2022.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ