

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Civil Special Appeal No. 1173/2022

The State of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

New Adarsh Mahila Shikshan Prashikshan Mahavidhyalaya

----Respondents

For Appellants	:	Mr. Kartikey Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Taneja, Additional Advocate General.
For Respondents	:	Mr. Mihir Katta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. R.A. Katta, Advocate

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

13/01/2025

As Respondents No. 1 & 2 have not been served, fresh P.F. and notices for service of Respondents No. 1 & 2 be submitted by the petitioners within four weeks, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

Upon submission of requisites, notice be issued to Respondents No. 1 & 2, returnable within four weeks.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ