

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1173/2022

The State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

New Adarsh Mahila Shikshan Prashikshan Mahavidhyalaya

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sachin Singh Rathore, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Sharma, Adv. Mr. Vaibhav Shankar, Adv.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

06/10/2025

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.1 through ordinary process as well as registered post, returnable by four weeks.

Notice be given '*dasti*'.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACJ

HEENA/MAHIMA/66