

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1173/2022

The State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

New Adarsh Mahila Shikshan Prashikshan Mahavidhyalaya

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Divanshu Gupta, AGC Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG Mr. Sachin Rathore, AAAG
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

01/12/2025

Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.1.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J